DICK DANIK MEMORIAL TROPHY

This trophy was presented to the NRA by friends of Dick Danik.

Dick Danik was a frequent visitor to the U.S. and Camp Perry, where he competed in Smallbore Rifle Prone. Born in Poland prior to
WWII, he found a home in England after the war. He was educated in England and became a professor of Slavic languages at Trinity

College in Ireland.

The trophy is a 13 inch high polished pewter claret pitcher, mounted on a 4 inch base with a pewter engraving band. The trophy will
be awarded to the High Visitor in the NRA National Outdoor Smallbore Rifle Conventional Prone Championship.

Match Conditions:

2005 Awarded to the High Visitor in the NRA National Outdoor Smallbore Rifle Prone National Championship.

2009-2015, 2017-2019

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Keith A. Ridgway
NO COMPETITON
Keith A. Ridgway
Jim R. Ward
Richard M. Fowke
Jim R. Ward

Keith A. Ridgway
NO COMPETITION
Kenneth D. Bowley
Sian Giriffiths
Richard Fowke

NO COMPETITION
NO COMPETITION
NO COMPETITION
NO COMPETIITON

50 yard matches not fired.

TROPHY WINNERS

6390-496X

6393-496X
6371-432X
4790-355X
4753-293X
4785-340X

4784-366X
4511-090X
4784-348X

National Matches canceled due to COVID

NO COMPETITION
Simon Green

6383-506X



