DICK DANIK MEMORIAL TROPHY



This trophy was presented to the NRA by friends of Dick Danik.

Dick Danik was a frequent visitor to the U.S. and Camp Perry, where he competed in Smallbore Rifle Prone. Born in Poland prior to WWII, he found a home in England after the war. He was educated in England and became a professor of Slavic languages at Trinity College in Ireland.

The trophy is a 13 inch high polished pewter claret pitcher, mounted on a 4 inch base with a pewter engraving band. The trophy will be awarded to the High Visitor in the NRA National Outdoor Smallbore Rifle Conventional Prone Championship.

Match Conditions:

2005Awarded to the High Visitor in the NRA National Outdoor Smallbore Rifle Prone National Championship.2009-2015, 2017-201950 yard matches not fired.

TROPHY WINNERS

2005 2006	Keith A. Ridgway NO COMPETITON	6390-496X
2007	Keith A. Ridgway	6393-496X
2008	Jim R. Ward	6371-432X
2009	Richard M. Fowke	4790-355X
2010	Jim R. Ward	4753-293X
2011	Keith A. Ridgway	4785-340X
2012	NO COMPETITION	
2013	Kenneth D. Bowley	4784-366X
2014	Sian Griffiths	4511-090X
2015	Richard Fowke	4784-348X
2016	NO COMPETITION	
2017	NO COMPETITION	
2018	NO COMPETITION	
2019	NO COMPETIITON	
2020	National Matches canceled due to COVID	
2021	NO COMPETITION	
2022	Simon Green	6383-506X